

Board of Directors of BMG Group Inc., Announce Appointment of Yvonne Blaszczyk as President and Chief Executive Officer

MARKHAM, ON – (October 26, 2023) – The Board of Directors of BMG Group Inc. ("BMG" or "the Company") announce the permanent appointment of Yvonne Blaszczyk as President and Chief Executive Officer, effective immediately.

Yvonne Blaszczyk has been appointed with the full support of the Board of Directors and the major shareholders of BMG Group Inc.

Yvonne has more than 12 years of extensive experience at BMG Group Inc., holding diverse positions such as Interim President and CEO, her current role as Chief Financial Officer overseeing mutual fund investments, and serving as a Trustee for BMG Restricted Share Holding Trust. Additionally, Yvonne has been a member of the Board of Directors for BMG Management Services Inc. since 2012 and has actively contributed to BMG Marketing Services Inc. for the past 4 years, while maintaining her tenure at BMG Group Inc. for the last 9 years.

"I'm excited to drive organizational renewal, innovation, and growth that will increase the shareholders' and investors' value. The Company's objective is to provide bullion products for investors portfolio diversification and wealth preservation that captures the benefits of a rise in gold prices while providing a "safe haven" in times of geopolitical crises and economic challenges", said Yvonne Blaszczyk.

Yvonne is committed to exemplifying strong leadership continuity and expanding business lines, commensurate with BMG's vision and long-term growth.

About BMG

BMG is a privately held Canadian alternative asset management company with over \$250 million dollars AUM. The company offers a wide range of physical bullion products designed for portfolio diversification and wealth preservation. BMG bullion products are stored on an allocated and insured basis within LBMA-member vaults. BMG is one of three Canadian companies to achieve the status of becoming an Affiliate Member of the London Bullion Market Association (LBMA). BMG is a signatory to the Principles of Responsible Investment (PRI).

For media inquiries, please contact: (905) 474-1001